

Job Order Authorization**Job Order Contract**

Date:	04/04/2023	
Project Information	Job Order #:	WTA22001
	Department/Division:	
	Job Order Title:	Cordata Station Bus Chargers
	Location Name:	Cordata Station
	Brief Scope of Work:	New Electric Bus Chargers
Contract Information	Contract:	AD-GN-2021-01
	Contractor:	Burton Construction Inc 3915 E. Nebraska Ave Spokane, WA 99217
Project Costs	Construction	\$349,642.18
	Rule 171: Job Order is tax-exempt	
	Construction Sales Tax -	\$0.00
	Gordian Licensing 1.95%	\$6,818.02
	Sales Tax on License Fee 8.8%	\$599.99
	Gordian Fee 3.05%	\$10,664.09
	Total:	\$367,724.28
Schedule	Project Duration:	
	Start Date (Planned):	
	Completion Date (Planned):	

Sign below to approve this Job Order

Final Scope of Work

Date: 4/4/2023

Job Order Contracting

To: Andy Bowler
Whatcom Transit Authority
4011 Bakerview Spur
Bellingham, WA 98226
(360) 303-8291
andyb@ridewta.com

From: Evan Benjamin
Burton Construction Inc
3915 E. Nebraska Ave
Spokane, WA 99217
(509) 468-4932
ebenjamin@burtonconstruction.net

Contract No: AD-GN-2021-01
Job Order No: WTA22001
Job Order Title: Cordata Station Bus Chargers
Location: Cordata Station
4194 Cordata Pkwy
Bellingham, WA 98226
Brief Scope of Work: New Electric Bus Chargers

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

Evan Benjamin, Contractor Project Manager

Date

Les Reardanz

04/27/2023

Signed: Thursday, April 27, 2023
Andy Bowler, Project Manager

Date

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Date: April 4, 2023
JOC Name (Contractor): Burton Construction Inc
Contract Name: (ILA) Port of Everett 2021
Contract Number: AD-GN-2021-01
Job Order Number: WTA22001
Job Order Title: Cordata Station Bus Chargers
Location: Cordata Station
Cost Proposal Date: April 4, 2023
Proposal Value: \$349,642.18

Division	Division Totals
01 General Requirements	\$72,204.86
02 Existing Conditions	\$26,481.91
03 Concrete	\$67,927.69
11 Equipment	\$1,483.21
23 Heating, Ventilating, And Air-Conditioning (HVAC)	\$3,696.10
26 Electrical	\$144,669.12
31 Earthwork	\$16,152.74
32 Exterior Improvements	\$15,129.15
33 Utilities	\$1,897.40
Proposal Total:	\$349,642.18
The Percentage of Non Pre-Priced on this Proposal:	0.0%

By signing the Contractor acknowledges that this Job Order is issued under the provisions of the Contract established in response to Contract #AD-GN-2021-01 by . The services authorized are within the scope of services set forth in the Contract. All rights and obligations of the parties shall be subject to and governed by the terms and conditions, amendment(s) (if applicable), and the signed contract including any subsequent modifications, are hereby incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Les Reardanz

Signed: Thursday, April 27, 2023
Andy Bowler, Project Manager

04/27/2023

Date

Project Sponsor

Date

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Chief

Date

Rule 171: Job Order is Tax-Exempt

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Date: April 4, 2023
JOC Name (Contractor): Burton Construction Inc
Contract Name: (ILA) Port of Everett 2021
Contract Number: AD-GN-2021-01
Job Order Number WTA22001
Job Order Title Cordata Station Bus Chargers
Location: Cordata Station
Cost Proposal Date: April 4, 2023
Proposal Value: \$349,642.18

Record #	CSI Number	MOD	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Factor	Total
01 - General Requirements							\$72,204.86
1	012216000002		EA	Reimbursable Fees			
	<i>Accepted</i>						
				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x
				Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	EA	800.00	x	\$1.00	x
						1.0000	=
							\$800.00
							\$800.00
User Note: L&I Electrical permit							
2	012223000212		WK	8 To 10 Ton, 2 Drum Articulated Roller With Full-Time Operator			
	<i>Accepted</i>						
				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x
				Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	WK	1.50	x	\$5,304.70	x
						1.2300	=
							\$9,787.17
							\$9,787.17
User Note:							
3	012223000212	0019	WK	For Equipment Without Operator, Deduct			
	<i>Accepted</i>						
				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x
				Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	WK	0.50	x	-\$3,436.40	x
						1.2300	=
							-\$2,113.39
							-\$2,113.39
User Note:							
4	012223000387		WK	1-1/8 To 1-1/4 CY Hydraulic Excavator With Full-Time Operator			
	<i>Accepted</i>						
				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x
				Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	WK	3.00	x	\$6,977.81	x
						1.2300	=
							\$25,748.12
							\$25,748.12
User Note: Excavator for earthwork including demolition of surfaces, trenching, backfill							

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

5	012223000387	0036	WK	For Equipment Without Operator, Deduct						
	Accepted									
				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	WK	1.00	x	-\$3,436.40	x	1.2300	=	-\$4,226.77
										-\$4,226.77

User Note:

6	012223000407	WK	1,000 Ft-Lb Hydraulic Hammer Attachment For Hydraulic Excavators						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	WK	1.00	x	\$1,065.67	x	1.2300	=	\$1,310.77
									\$1,310.77

User Note:

7	012223000822	WK	5,000 LB Telescopic Boom, Hi-Reach, Rough Terrain Construction Forklift With Full-Time Operator						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	WK	1.00	x	\$3,404.14	x	1.2300	=	\$4,187.09
									\$4,187.09

User Note: Handling of equipment supplied by owner

8	012223000822	0023	WK	For Equipment Without Operator, Deduct						
	Accepted			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	WK	0.50	x	-\$3,404.14	x	1.2300	=	-\$2,093.55
										-\$2,093.55

User Note:

9	012223001168	WK	13 CY Rear Dump Truck With Full-Time Truck Driver						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	WK	2.00	x	\$5,693.88	x	1.2300	=	\$14,006.94
									\$14,006.94

User Note: Dump Truck for concrete and other debris

10	012223001168	0028	WK	For Equipment Without Operator, Deduct						
	Accepted			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	WK	0.50	x	-\$2,875.34	x	1.2300	=	-\$1,768.33
										-\$1,768.33

User Note:

11	012223001181	DAY	5,000 Gallon Vacuum Truck With Full-Time Truck Driver						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Installation	DAY	1.00	x	\$1,786.78	x	1.2300	=	\$2,197.74
--------------	-----	------	---	------------	---	--------	---	------------

\$2,197.74

User Note: Vacuum truck picking up water and other debris for cleaning parking lot for seal coat

12	015526000042	MO	Type I Barricade, Up To 3' Wide With Reflective Rail Each Side					
----	--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
-----------------	----------	-------------------	----------	---------------	----------	------------------

Installation	MO	25.00	x	\$10.06	x	1.2300	=	\$309.35
--------------	----	-------	---	---------	---	--------	---	----------

\$309.35

User Note:

13	015526000120	EA	Placement And Removal Of Up To 250 Cones By Hand From Roadside					
----	--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
-----------------	----------	-------------------	----------	---------------	----------	------------------

Installation	EA	100.00	x	\$1.71	x	1.2300	=	\$210.33
--------------	----	--------	---	--------	---	--------	---	----------

\$210.33

User Note:

14	015526000126	EA	Placement And Removal Of Portable Sign And Stand From Roadside					
----	--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
-----------------	----------	-------------------	----------	---------------	----------	------------------

Installation	EA	18.00	x	\$2.08	x	1.2300	=	\$46.05
--------------	----	-------	---	--------	---	--------	---	---------

\$46.05

User Note:

15	017113000003	EA	Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Tractor Trailer With Up To 53' Bed					
----	--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
-----------------	----------	-------------------	----------	---------------	----------	------------------

Installation	EA	3.00	x	\$698.18	x	1.2300	=	\$2,576.28
--------------	----	------	---	----------	---	--------	---	------------

\$2,576.28

User Note: Mobilization of excavator, roller and forklift

16	017419000021	EA	Vacuum, Pickup, Swap And Dump, Concrete Washout Bin					
----	--------------	----	---	--	--	--	--	--

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
-----------------	----------	-------------------	----------	---------------	----------	------------------

Installation	EA	5.00	x	\$813.54	x	1.2300	=	\$5,003.27
--------------	----	------	---	----------	---	--------	---	------------

\$5,003.27

User Note: 5ea concrete bin swap/dump for multiple concrete pours

17	017419000026	CY	Drop-Off Reinforced Concrete At Recycling Center					
----	--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
-----------------	----------	-------------------	----------	---------------	----------	------------------

Installation	CY	37.00	x	\$54.31	x	1.2300	=	\$2,471.65
--------------	----	-------	---	---------	---	--------	---	------------

\$2,471.65

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

User Note: Recycling fees for concrete 1000sf/27 = 37 cy

18	017419000028	CY	Drop-Off Dirt At Recycling Center							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	170.00	x	\$52.50	x	1.2300	=	\$10,977.75
										\$10,977.75

User Note: Drop off spoils and other debris from project at recycling center at 170cy

19	017419000034	CY	Trees, Stumps And Brush, Landfill Dump Fee							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	10.00	x	\$29.00	x	1.2300	=	\$356.70
										\$356.70

User Note: Dump fee for trees and shrubs

20	017419000036	CY	Asphalt, Concrete, Gravel And Subgrade Material, Landfill Dump Fee							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	40.00	x	\$49.14	x	1.2300	=	\$2,417.69
										\$2,417.69

User Note: Dump fees for asphalt 1100/27=40cy

02 - Existing Conditions \$26,481.91

21	024113130028	SY	>6" To 9" By Machine, Break-up And Remove Rod Reinforced Concrete Paving							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	SY	111.00	x	\$26.66	x	1.2300	=	\$3,639.89
										\$3,639.89

User Note: Break up existing concrete 1000/9 = 111sy

22	024119130007	LF	Rod Reinforced Concrete Slab Up To 4" Depth, Saw Cut							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	LF	945.00	x	\$4.41	x	1.2300	=	\$5,125.96
										\$5,125.96

User Note: Sawcut concrete slabs for removal and placement of new concrete. 945lf

23	024119130007	0031	LF	For Each Additional Pass (Depth To 3"), Add						
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	LF	1,650.00	x	\$1.70	x	1.2300	=	\$3,450.15
										\$3,450.15

User Note: 550 x 3 = (9" extra for bus lane sawcut) 12" concrete cut = 1650lf

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

24	024119130007	0032	LF	For >250, Deduct							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
			Installation	LF	945.00	x	-\$0.42	x	1.2300	=	-\$488.19
											-\$488.19

User Note:

25	024119130075		IN	Drill 2" Diameter Core In >12" Concrete							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
			Installation	IN	990.00	x	\$10.08	x	1.2300	=	\$12,274.42
											\$12,274.42

User Note: Drill into existing concrete slab for installation of dowels. 55ea at 18in = 990

26	024119130075	0033	IN	For Horizontal Cores, Add							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
			Installation	IN	990.00	x	\$1.88	x	1.2300	=	\$2,289.28
											\$2,289.28

User Note:

27	024119130196		IN	1" Diameter Drilling In Concrete Per Inch Of Depth							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
			Installation	IN	60.00	x	\$2.58	x	1.2300	=	\$190.40
											\$190.40

User Note: Anchoring bases. 4 in per hole. 20in per base at 3 bases ea = 60in

03 - Concrete											\$67,927.69
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------

28	030513000020		CY	Standard Color (See Davis Colors Color Card), Concrete Admixture							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
			Installation	CY	5.00	x	\$42.24	x	1.2300	=	\$259.78
											\$259.78

User Note: Standard color for concrete walk in Bus Lane

29	032116000172		EA	5/8" Diameter x 24" Long, Epoxy Coated Deformed Straight Dowel							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
			Installation	EA	55.00	x	\$3.69	x	1.2300	=	\$249.63
											\$249.63

User Note: 55 ea straight dowel bars for concrete slabs

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

30	033113000009		SF	12" 3,000 PSI Slab On Grade Concrete Slabs Assembly								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	SF		1,015.00	x	\$12.65	x	1.2300	=	\$15,792.89	
											\$15,792.89	
User Note: Install 12" of concrete 4000psi on Grade in bus lane												
31	033113000009	0153	SF	For 4,000 PSI Concrete, Add								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	SF		1,000.00	x	\$0.54	x	1.2300	=	\$664.20	
											\$664.20	
User Note:												
32	033113000009	0154	SF	For Reinforcing Rods Are At 18" On Center, Deduct								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	SF		1,000.00	x	-\$0.13	x	1.2300	=	-\$159.90	
											-\$159.90	
User Note:												
33	033113000009	0157	SF	For >500 To 1,000, Add								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	SF		1,000.00	x	\$2.94	x	1.2300	=	\$3,616.20	
											\$3,616.20	
User Note:												
34	033113000023		CY	Concrete Pump, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Spread Footings								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	CY		37.00	x	\$216.02	x	1.2300	=	\$9,831.07	
											\$9,831.07	
User Note: Concrete pump truck												
35	033513000004		SF	Broom, Concrete Floor Finish								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	SF		750.00	x	\$1.17	x	1.2300	=	\$1,079.33	
											\$1,079.33	
User Note: Broom finish of concrete prior to grove 200sf at bus lane. 550 at sidewalk												
36	033513000004	0050	SF	For >5,000 To 10,000, Deduct								
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Installation	SF	5,215.00	x	-\$0.06	x	1.2300	=	-\$384.87
								-\$384.87

User Note:

37	033526000002	SF	Ramp, Grooved Concrete Surface Finishing						
	<i>Accepted</i>		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	SF	200.00	x	\$3.16	x	1.2300	=	\$777.36
									\$777.36

User Note: Grove bus lane concrete to match existing 200sf

38	033923230002	CSF	Warm Weather Concrete Curing Blankets						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	CSF	2.00	x	\$26.01	x	1.2300	=	\$63.98
									\$63.98

User Note: Curing blanket for concrete

39	036116000002	CY	Cementitious Flowable Grout						
	<i>Accepted</i>		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	CY	75.00	x	\$391.74	x	1.2300	=	\$36,138.02
									\$36,138.02

User Note: CDF backfill in trench 75cy

11 - Equipment \$1,483.21

40	111136130005	EA	Double Pedestal Electric Vehicle Charging Station With RFID (GE EVDRN3)						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	EA	2.00	x	\$602.93	x	1.2300	=	\$1,483.21
									\$1,483.21

User Note: Best match for bus charger. Material removed (owner provided charging stations)

23 - Heating, Ventilating, And Air-Conditioning (HVAC) \$3,696.10

41	230923530349	EA	N2 Controllers Commissioning And Download Software (Johnson Controls MW-MTOOL-0)							
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	EA	4.00	x	\$751.24	x	1.2300	=	\$3,696.10
										\$3,696.10

User Note: Start up/training with Chargepoint personnel. at 4 ea unit

26 - Electrical \$144,669.12

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

42	260513160046	EA	500 MCM Crimp Compression Connection For Bare Copper Wire							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	EA	40.00	x	\$205.41	x	1.2300	=	\$10,106.17
										\$10,106.17
	User Note: Crimp connection for copper wire. 40 ea total									
43	260513160082	EA	350 To 500 MCM Cable Termination 15 KV							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	EA	40.00	x	\$644.87	x	1.2300	=	\$31,727.60
										\$31,727.60
	User Note: mechanical terminations each, power blocks(7) crimp termination each, Dispenser/charger (3) crimp terminations each									
44	260519160038	MLF	350 MCM, XLP (XHHW-2), 600 Volt Copper, Single Stranded, Power Cable, Installed In Conduit							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	MLF	2.50	x	\$11,108.23	x	1.2300	=	\$34,157.81
										\$34,157.81
	User Note: 350 KCmil conductors									
45	260519160091	MLF	#6 AWG, Type USE, 600 Volt, Underground Feeder And Branch Circuits, Single Stranded Copper Cable							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	MLF	2.00	x	\$1,769.70	x	1.2300	=	\$4,353.46
										\$4,353.46
	User Note: #6 CU									
46	260519160092	MLF	#4 AWG, Type USE, 600 Volt, Underground Feeder And Branch Circuits, Single Stranded Copper Cable							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	MLF	1.20	x	\$2,320.48	x	1.2300	=	\$3,425.03
										\$3,425.03
	User Note: #4 CU									
47	260519160257	MLF	#3 AWG, XLPE-USE-RHH-RHW, 600 Volt, Copper, Single Stranded Cable, Installed In Conduit							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	MLF	0.50	x	\$2,775.57	x	1.2300	=	\$1,706.98
										\$1,706.98
	User Note: #3 Copper strand									
48	260519160268	MLF	500 MCM, XLPE-USE-RHH-RHW, 600 Volt, Copper, Single Stranded Cable, Installed In Conduit							

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	MLF	1.00	x	\$15,657.33	x	1.2300	=	\$19,258.52
									\$19,258.52

User Note: 1000' of 500 KCMIL

49	260519160275	MLF	#10 AWG, Type SFF-2, 600 Volt, Copper, Single Stranded Cable, Installed In Conduit						
<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	MLF	1.00	x	\$1,888.14	x	1.2300	=	\$2,322.41
									\$2,322.41

User Note: #10 CU

50	260583000075	EA	Power Distribution Block, 250 MCM 3 Phase Terminal Block, No Labor Wire Termination, 600 Volt						
<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	EA	1.00	x	\$795.46	x	1.2300	=	\$978.42
									\$978.42

User Note: Installation of 1ea power block

51	261329000003	EA	800 Amperes, 277/480 Volt Switchgear, With Air Circuit Breaker, Manual DS-206						
<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	EA	2.00	x	\$12,141.81	x	1.2300	=	\$29,868.85
									\$29,868.85

User Note: 2 ea supply install of 600AMP 480 volt Service panel switchgear (best fit)

52	262419000361	EA	Incoming Line And Feeder Circuit Breaker, Current Limiting Mold, Case Circuit Breakers, 50						
<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	EA	4.00	x	\$1,374.77	x	1.2300	=	\$6,763.87
									\$6,763.87

User Note: 2 breakers ea unit

31 - Earthwork									\$16,152.74
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--------------------

53	310516000002	CY	Washed Sand, Snohomish County Sand						
<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	CY	45.00	x	\$41.67	x	1.2300	=	\$2,306.43
									\$2,306.43

User Note: Sand for electrical backfill 60 tons = 2750 per yard = 44CY

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

54	310516000011	CY	1-1/4" Minus Crushed Surfacing Base Course (WSDOT Specification)							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	30.00	x	\$46.07	x	1.2300	=	\$1,699.98
										\$1,699.98
User Note: CSBC import for sub grade. 2565per LB CY 38 tons = 30CY										
55	310516000015	CY	Trench Backfill							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	102.00	x	\$45.27	x	1.2300	=	\$5,679.57
										\$5,679.57
User Note: Trench Backfill import for sub grade. 2565per LB CY 130 tons = 102CY										
56	311313000004	EA	>12" To 24" D.B.H. (Diameter At Breast Height) Tree Removal							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	EA	1.00	x	\$897.29	x	1.2300	=	\$1,103.67
										\$1,103.67
User Note: Removal of tree in landscape area										
57	311313000041	EA	Removal Of 2' To 3' Shrub, Deciduous							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	EA	5.00	x	\$34.52	x	1.2300	=	\$212.30
										\$212.30
User Note: Removal of 5 ea shrubs in landscape arae										
58	312316130010	CY	Backfilling or Placing Subbase for Trenches with Imported or Stockpiled Materials by Machine							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	55.00	x	\$2.43	x	1.2300	=	\$164.39
										\$164.39
User Note: Place import material 55cy										
59	312316130010	0015	CY For >50 To 250, Add							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY	155.00	x	\$0.75	x	1.2300	=	\$142.99
										\$142.99
User Note:										
60	312316360021	CY	Compaction Of Fill Or Subbase For Building Foundations and Other Structures by Vibratory Plate, Air Tamper, Etcetera							
	<i>Accepted</i>			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Installation	CY	177.00	x	\$8.98	x	1.2300	=	\$1,955.04
								\$1,955.04

User Note: Compact existing grade with vibratory plate. 177CY

61	312316360021	0065	CY	For >50 To 250, Add							
	Accepted				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	CY		177.00	x	\$3.59	x	1.2300	=	\$781.58
											\$781.58

User Note:

62	312316360024	SY	Rough Grading For Building Foundations And Other Structures by Machine						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	SY	76.00	x	\$0.91	x	1.2300	=	\$85.07
									\$85.07

User Note: Rough grade 690 / 9 = 76

63	312413000005	CY	Cut, Shape, and Rough Grading for Roadways, Parking Areas, Landscaping and Embankments by Machine in Loose Rock							
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
	Installation	CY	177.00	x	\$6.51	x	1.2300	=	\$1,417.29	
									\$1,417.29	

User Note: Shape import material at each lift for prep of asphalt and conc 177CY

64	312413000005	0081	CY	For >50 To 250, Add						
	Accepted			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	CY		177.00	x	\$2.60	x	1.2300	=	\$566.05
										\$566.05

User Note:

65	312413000018	SY	Finish Grade Roadway, Parking Areas, Landscaping And Embankments By Machine							
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal	
		Installation	SY	40.00	x	\$0.78	x	1.2300	=	\$38.38
										\$38.38

User Note: Finish grade landscape area

32 - Exterior Improvements	\$15,129.15
-----------------------------------	--------------------

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

66	321213190002		SY	Surface Prime Coat, 0.28 Gallon/SY							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	SY		122.00	x	\$1.46	x	1.2300	=	\$219.09
											\$219.09

User Note: Prime coat for asphalt 122sy

67	321213190002	0330	SY	For >150 To 300, Add							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	SY		122.00	x	\$0.14	x	1.2300	=	\$21.01
											\$21.01

User Note:

68	321216130002		TON	Bituminous Hot Mix Intermediate Course 3,954 LB/CY							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	TON		30.00	x	\$122.05	x	1.2300	=	\$4,503.65
											\$4,503.65

User Note: Asphalt poured in 1 lifts 30tons base course area @ 1100sf

69	321216130002	0336	TON	For PG64-10 Asphalt, Add							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	TON		30.00	x	\$14.83	x	1.2300	=	\$547.23
											\$547.23

User Note:

70	321216130002	0361	TON	For >25 To 50, Add							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	TON		30.00	x	\$9.00	x	1.2300	=	\$332.10
											\$332.10

User Note:

71	321216130013		TON	Bituminous Hot Mix Surface Course 3954 LB/CY							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
		Installation	TON		30.00	x	\$123.34	x	1.2300	=	\$4,551.25
											\$4,551.25

User Note: Asphalt surface course 30tons area @ 1100sf

72	321216130013	0006	TON	For PG64-10 Asphalt, Add							
	<i>Accepted</i>				Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Installation	TON	30.00	x	\$2.36	x	1.2300	=	\$87.08
--------------	-----	-------	---	--------	---	--------	---	---------

\$87.08

User Note:

73	321216130013	0361	TON	For >25 To 50, Add
----	--------------	------	-----	--------------------

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
----------	---	------------	---	--------	---	-----------

Installation	TON	30.00	x	\$9.80	x	1.2300	=	\$361.62
--------------	-----	-------	---	--------	---	--------	---	----------

\$361.62

User Note:

74	321273000002		LF	For Hot Asphalt Poured Over Expansion Joint In Sidewalk
----	--------------	--	----	---

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
----------	---	------------	---	--------	---	-----------

Installation	LF	550.00	x	\$3.57	x	1.2300	=	\$2,415.11
--------------	----	--------	---	--------	---	--------	---	------------

\$2,415.11

User Note: Seal asphalt edges 550LF

75	321613130017		LF	6" x 14" Cast In Place Concrete Curb
----	--------------	--	----	--------------------------------------

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
----------	---	------------	---	--------	---	-----------

Installation	LF	8.00	x	\$16.66	x	1.2300	=	\$163.93
--------------	----	------	---	---------	---	--------	---	----------

Demo	LF	8.000000	x	\$7.59	x	1.2300	=	\$74.69
------	----	----------	---	--------	---	--------	---	---------

\$238.62

User Note: Replace approx. 8lf of straight curb

76	321613130017	0064	LF	For >20 To 50, Add
----	--------------	------	----	--------------------

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
----------	---	------------	---	--------	---	-----------

Installation	LF	30.00	x	\$5.65	x	1.2300	=	\$208.49
--------------	----	-------	---	--------	---	--------	---	----------

\$208.49

User Note:

77	321613130018		LF	6" x 14" Cast In Place Concrete Curb - Radius
----	--------------	--	----	---

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
----------	---	------------	---	--------	---	-----------

Installation	LF	40.00	x	\$19.08	x	1.2300	=	\$938.74
--------------	----	-------	---	---------	---	--------	---	----------

Demo	LF	40.000000	x	\$8.73	x	1.2300	=	\$429.52
------	----	-----------	---	--------	---	--------	---	----------

\$1,368.26

User Note: Replace 20LF of radius curb corners in parking lot.

78	321613130018	0065	LF	For >50 To 100, Add
----	--------------	------	----	---------------------

Accepted

Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
----------	---	------------	---	--------	---	-----------

Price Proposal Detail Package Report

Version: 2.0

Approved 04/04/2023 07:31:53 PM EST

Installation	LF	90.00	x	\$2.49	x	1.2300	=	\$275.64
								\$275.64

User Note:

33 - Utilities \$1,897.40

79	330563000307	EA	11" x 18", 8,000 LB Design Load, Standard Duty, Polymer Concrete Handhole Enclosure Cover						
Accepted			Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	EA	2.00	x	\$104.85	x	1.2300	=	\$257.93
									\$257.93

User Note: 12"x18" handhole for electrical units 2ea (best fit)

80	330563000325	EA	36" x 36", 15,000 LB Design Load, Heavy Duty, Polymer Concrete Handhole Enclosure Cover						
	Accepted		Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	LineTotal
	Installation	EA	2.00	x	\$666.45	x	1.2300	=	\$1,639.47
									\$1,639.47

User Note: 30"x36" handhole for electrical 2 ea (best fit)

Proposal Total: \$349,642.18

The Percentage of Non Pre-Priced on this Proposal: 0.0%

This proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.